Datasheet
R31DS0233EU0100 Rev.1.00 Page 1
Jan 7, 2025 © 2012-2025 Renesas Electronics
Description
The 2305 is a high-speed phase-lock loop (PLL) clock
buffer, designed to address high-speed clock
distribution applications. The zero-delay is achieved
by aligning the phase between the incoming clock

website. The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of
this document.
9. Ordering Information
10. Revision History
Part Number Package Description Carrier Type Temperature Range
2305-1DCG8[1]
1. 3000 pieces per reel in tape and reel form.
2. G = lead-free, RoHS compliant.
8-SOIC, 0.150” body, 0.050” pitch
Tape and Reel
0 to +70°C
2305-1DCG Tray
2305-1DCGI8[1]
8-SOIC, 0.150” body, 0.050” pitch
Tape and Reel
-40 to +85°C
2305-1DCGI Tray
2305-1HDCG8[1]
8-SOIC, 0.150” body, 0.050” pitch
Tape and Reel
0 to +70°C
2305-1HDCG Tray
2305-1HDCGI8[1]
8-SOIC, 0.150” body, 0.050” pitch
Tape and Reel
-40 to +85°C
2305-1HDCGI Tray
2305-1PGGI
8-TSSOP, 4.4 × 3.0 mm, 0.65mm pitch
Tray -40 to +85°C
2305-1PGG Tray 0 to +70°C
Revision Date Description
1.00 Jan 7, 2025
▪ Reformatted to the latest Renesas template.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section and added links to PODs in Ordering Information.